February 24, 2020
Bloomfield, lowa
Boardroom-Courthouse
8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, February 24,
2020, with Chairman Ron Bride and Member Matt Greiner present.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
the agenda.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
and sign the Minutes of Thursday, February 20, 2020.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported that he has received quotes for
crack sealing on six roads; usual blading and rock hauling continue.

After discussion, Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried
unanimously, to approve courtyard lawn spraying proposal from MJ’s Countryscapes for this
spring and fall.

Wind energy ordinance discussion was tabled.

Both Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
the following claims to be paid:

1ST AYD CORPORATION SR-PARTS 142.50
A+ SERVICES SHER-SINK REPAIRS 572.47
AGRILAND FS INC SR-FUEL 10,996.84
ALLIANT ENERGY CONSV-W GROVE FIELD-UTIL 14.56
BATTERSON, JOSH CONSV-MI 124.00
BLFD TRUE VALUE CONSV-SUPPLIES 49.97
BROCK HAINES SR-PARTS 116.70
CERTIFIED POWER INC SR-PART 1,702.91
CITY OF BLFD CH-UTILITIES 3,649.06
COMFORT INN & SUITES SR-MEALS & LODGING 483.84
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL SHER-INMATE VISIT 30.00
DAVIS CO TREASURER PS-CO SHARE OF 3RD QTR 80,512.50
DOUDS STONE LLC SR-ROCK 48,452.19
DTN LLC SR-WEATHER SERVICE 1,032.00
ELLIOTT OIL SR-FUEL 12,796.81
FORCE AMERICA DISTRIB LLC SR-PARTS 499.20
GILLUND ENTERPRISES SR-PARTS 100.00
GORDON FLESCH SR-CONTRACT 25.70
H&L MACK TRUCK SR-PARTS 2,553.50

HAMILTON PRODUCE CONSV-FUEL 518.55



HERBERGER CONSTRUCTION
HY VEE PHARM
INDEPENDENT SALT CO
KIMBALL MIDWEST

KS STATE BANK
MASTERMAN'S

MFA OIL

MPA COMPUTERS

RAY O'HERRON CO

ROAD MACHINERY & SUPP
TIFCO INDUSTRIES
TRANSIT INC

WASTE MGMT

WINN CORP

Matt Greiner moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY

SR-BRIDGES
SHER-INMATE MEDS
SR-SALT

SR-PARTS
SHER-PYMT CAR CMPTRS
SR-PARTS
CONSV-FUEL
PIOCEM-WEB HOST
SHER-UNIF
SR-PARTS
SR-ELECTRICAL
SR-EQUIPMENT
CONSV-GARBAGE
SR-SAND

83,725.49
273.27
2,716.88
101.40
619.97
509.50
43.54
22.45
242.94
8,764.09
140.58
10,940.00
75.31
560.22

DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




