February 24, 2020 Bloomfield, Iowa Boardroom-Courthouse 8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, February 24, 2020, with Chairman Ron Bride and Member Matt Greiner present.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the agenda.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve and sign the Minutes of Thursday, February 20, 2020.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported that he has received quotes for crack sealing on six roads; usual blading and rock hauling continue.

After discussion, Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve courtyard lawn spraying proposal from MJ's Countryscapes for this spring and fall.

Wind energy ordinance discussion was tabled.

Both Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the following claims to be paid:

1CT AVD CODDOD ATION	CD DADTC	140.50
1ST AYD CORPORATION	SR-PARTS	142.50
A+ SERVICES	SHER-SINK REPAIRS	572.47
AGRILAND FS INC	SR-FUEL	10,996.84
ALLIANT ENERGY	CONSV-W GROVE FIELD-UTIL	14.56
BATTERSON, JOSH	CONSV-MI	124.00
BLFD TRUE VALUE	CONSV-SUPPLIES	49.97
BROCK HAINES	SR-PARTS	116.70
CERTIFIED POWER INC	SR-PART	1,702.91
CITY OF BLFD	CH-UTILITIES	3,649.06
COMFORT INN & SUITES	SR-MEALS & LODGING	483.84
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL	SHER-INMATE VISIT	30.00
DAVIS CO TREASURER	PS-CO SHARE OF 3RD QTR	80,512.50
DOUDS STONE LLC	SR-ROCK	48,452.19
DTN LLC	SR-WEATHER SERVICE	1,032.00
ELLIOTT OIL	SR-FUEL	12,796.81
FORCE AMERICA DISTRIB LLC	SR-PARTS	499.20
GILLUND ENTERPRISES	SR-PARTS	100.00
GORDON FLESCH	SR-CONTRACT	25.70
H&L MACK TRUCK	SR-PARTS	2,553.50
HAMILTON PRODUCE	CONSV-FUEL	518.55

HERBERGER CONSTRUCTION	SR-BRIDGES	83,725.49
HY VEE PHARM	SHER-INMATE MEDS	273.27
INDEPENDENT SALT CO	SR-SALT	2,716.88
KIMBALL MIDWEST	SR-PARTS	101.40
KS STATE BANK	SHER-PYMT CAR CMPTRS	619.97
MASTERMAN'S	SR-PARTS	509.50
MFA OIL	CONSV-FUEL	43.54
MPA COMPUTERS	PIOCEM-WEB HOST	22.45
RAY O'HERRON CO	SHER-UNIF	242.94
ROAD MACHINERY & SUPP	SR-PARTS	8,764.09
TIFCO INDUSTRIES	SR-ELECTRICAL	140.58
TRANSIT INC	SR-EQUIPMENT	10,940.00
WASTE MGMT	CONSV-GARBAGE	75.31
WINN CORP	SR-SAND	560.22

Matt Greiner moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS	